	[image: image1.wmf]
CITY COUNCIL RESEARCH DIVISION

LEGISLATIVE SUMMARY



	JEFFREY R. CLEMENTS
Chief of Research
(904) 630-1377
	
	117 West Duval Street

City Hall, Suite 425

Jacksonville, FL  32202

FAX (904) 630-3403



Bill Type and Number: Ordinance 2011-422
Sponsor: Council President at the request of the Mayor
Date of Introduction: June 28, 2011
Committee(s) of Reference: TEU; F
Date of Analysis: July 1, 2011
Type of Action: Lease Agreement Approval
Bill Summary: The ordinance approves and authorizes the Mayor, or his designee, to execute and deliver, for and on behalf of the City, the First Amendment to Lease Agreement between the City of Jacksonville and Property Management Support, Inc., as Trustee of the Atlantic Land Trust, for 6,618 square feet of office space in the premises at 1220-0103 Atlantic Boulevard, at the current base rate of $18.76 per square foot, with an additional $0.75 per square foot for CAM (Common Area Maintenance) expenses, for a monthly rent of $10,759.76, or $129,117.12 annually, and with a new expiration date of September 30, 2012, to house the Tax Collector’s Kernan Boulevard Branch Office.
Background:  The amendment extends the term of the Lease one (1) additional year, at the current base rent rate of $18.76 per square foot, with an additional $0.75 per square foot for CAM expenses, or monthly and annual rental amounts of $10,759.76 and $129,117.12, respectively; the amendment also establishes a new expiration date of September 30, 2012.  The Kernan Boulevard Branch Office of the Tax Collector is located in Council District 3.
Policy Impact: Public Works/Real Estate
Fiscal Impact: This ordinance amends a lease agreement for rental office space at an annual rental rate in the amount of $129,117.12.
Analyst: Jackson







[image: image2.wmf]_975916892.unknown

